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1. Overall Description:
[bookmark: _Hlk46758011][bookmark: _Hlk79428272]SA2 would like to thank RAN2 for the information about the agreements provided in the LS R2-2108928.  SA2 discussed the questions and would like to provide the following feedback. 

Q1: "Can UE NAS provide to UE AS a list of slices (or slice group(s)), each with its corresponding priority for cell reselection evaluation in RRC_IDLE/RRC_INACTIVE?"

Answer to Q1: SA2 believes that this list could be locally generated in the UE based on its status information. It should be based on the UE implementation how the list is generated and how the priorities are designated. Thus, how this list is generated in the UE falls outside the scope of standardization.

Q2: "Can the concept of Slice group and its signalling (Slice Group and its identifier) be supported using NAS signalling?"

Answer to Q2: SA2 have not discussed the concept of network slice grouping for cell reselection purposes. However, if this was necessary in rel-17, we could consider that the S-NSSAIs in the Configured NSSAI could be optionally associated with one or more of these Slice Group values. Would this be sufficient for RAN2 in rel-17?



2. Actions:
To RAN2:
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly asks RAN2 to take the above information into account.

3. Date of Next TSG-SA WG2 Meetings:

NEXT SA2 MEETING DATES  


